FORM PTO-1594 1-31-€7	02-23-1999	FORM COVER		OF COMMERCE rademark Office	
		ARKS O	VLY	. LGCGIR Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔			<b>▼</b>	▼	
To the Honorable	100969442	s: Please rec	ached original documents or cop	y thereof.	
Name of conveying	g party(les):		ress of receiving party(ies):		
	SINESS SERVICES, I.	02-04-1999	'HOW, INC.		
1120 Wheeler Bucks County	r way y Business Park	02-04-1999 S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ficht C	658:		
Langhorne, I	PA 19047 U	S. Patent &	lress: 1170 Wheeler Way	i	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	1			
General Partne	ership	rship City: $\frac{\mathrm{Lan}}{}$	ghorne State: <sup>PA</sup> ZI	P:	
Corporation-StatePennsylvania Other		☐ Individ	dual(s) citizenship		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No		iation		
	nce: MRD2-4-90	R	al Partnershipd Partnership		
		ga Cuipu	Corporation-State Pennsylvania		
Assignment		Other	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic re		
Other		designation is	•	) No	
Execution Date: January 21, 1999		1	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date:		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	<b>≱</b> NO	
4. Application numbe	er(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Applica	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	В. Т	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
		Reg	Registration No. 2,207,523		
		for	for ASI SHOW		
		\			
	•	bers attached? ☐ Yes >			
concerning docum	s of party to whom correspondence nent should be mailed:	6. Total numt registration	per of applications and ns involved:	J.	
Name: Stuar	t E. Beck, P.C.				
Internal Address:		7 Total for	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	ıΩ	
Internal Address:					
·		XX Enclo	sed		
		D Autho	rized to be charged to deposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 1617 JFK Blvd. Ste 601					
Sileer Address			account number:		
			02-1652		
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103		9103 (Attach du	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
<u> </u>		OT USE THIS SPACE	,		
<ol> <li>Statement and sign To the best of my</li> </ol>	gnature. <i>knowledge and belief, the foregoin</i> g	a information is true a	and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy	
of the original do		1 2151		, ,	
		\W(()	Jerk 1-27.	. 99	
Name of F	Person Signing	Signature	Dat	_	
Stuart E.	Beck, Reg. No. 24,568	Tol	tal number of pages comprising cover shee	et: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	. 4/94)				
	Do no	t detach this portion	<del>_</del>		
NA=9 3==	ante to he monded with	var shaat imfa	to		
Í	nents to be recorded with required co				
02/23/1999 DNGUYEN 0000	Roy Agginn	ner of Patents and	Trademarks		
of FC:481	40.00 0P BOX Assign				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per					
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,					
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate					
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).					
Washington, D.C. 20503.  TRADEMARK					
				200	
			REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0	288	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a place of business at 1120 Wheeler Way, Bucks County Business Park, Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, used, and is still using the trademark ASI SHOW, which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,207,523 dated December 1, 1998, and

WHEREAS, ASI Show, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 1170 Wheeler Way, Bucks County Business Park, Langhorne, Pennsylvania, 19047, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, wants to acquire said trademark, and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

NATIONAL BUSINESS SERVICES, INC

STATE OF POUNTY OF BUCKS

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 2/57 day of  $a_{11}/A_{2}/$  , 1999, personally appeared Marvin Spike the President of NATIONAL BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he is the President of NATIONAL BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., and that he is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation; it being the free deed and act of said corporation, signed, sealed, and delivered by it for the purposes therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

NOTARIAL SEAL ROBERT W. BRAUBITZ, Notary Public Larighorne Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires June 18, 2002

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0289**

RECORDED: 02/04/1999